## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900357540	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones International, Ltd.		02/17/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jones/NCTI, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA NCTI
Street Address:	300 E. Mineral Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 5
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80122
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77813903	BOLD
Serial Number:	75137871	GLOBAL LEARNING LIBRARY
Serial Number:	78326761	INTELLIGENT CUSTOMER SUPPORT SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78390593	JESS
Serial Number:	75214250	JONES CYBER SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78221234	JONES E-EDUCATION: SOFTWARE STANDARD
Serial Number:	77948274	JONES/NCTI
Serial Number:	85675666	LIBRARY IN YOUR POCKET
Serial Number: 77829047 LOGICALL		LOGICALL
Serial Number:	Serial Number: 85657192 LOGICALL SMART PATH	
Serial Number:	76509649	NCTI
Serial Number:	85851189	POCKET LIBRARY
Serial Number:	<b>Number:</b> 77254117 VALT	
Serial Number: 77254127 VERIFIED ADVANC		VERIFIED ADVANCED LEARNING TECHNIQUES
Serial Number:	74668126	VIRTUAL TRADE SHOW

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0028

900361504

Serial Number: 86425672		Word Mark	
		JONES/NCTI AMP	
		JONES/NCTI POWERS FRONTLINE PERFORMANCE	
		MY LIBRARY	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3033225800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3037848471

Email: tthatcher@NCTl.com

Correspondent Name: Trish Thatcher

Address Line 1: 300 e. mineral avenue

Address Line 2: suite 5

Address Line 4: littleton, COLORADO 80122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trish Thatcher
SIGNATURE:	/trish thatcher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=JI trademark transfer to NCTI 021716 (exec)#page1.tif source=JI trademark transfer to NCTI 021716 (exec)#page2.tif source=JI trademark transfer to NCTI 021716 (exec)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0029

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is by and between Jones International, Ltd., a Colorado corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), with an address of 9697 E. Mineral Avenue, Centennial, CO 80112 and Jones/NCTI, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with an address of 9697 E. Mineral Avenue, Centennial, CO 80112 (collectively, the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain registered trademarks and trademark applications as shown on **Schedule A** hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign the Trademarks as shown on Schedule A hereto to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said Trademarks, including all common law rights associated with said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said is used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment to Assignee of all of its rights, title and interests in and to Assignor's Trademarks set forth on Schedule A, Assignor executes this instrument of assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, as of the date of November 30, 2015, to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the Trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto,

Together with Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to each of the Trademarks, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademarks being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and enforce said Trademarks against any and all past infringements which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Assignment, together with any and all further privileges in the United States and throughout the world to establish use, ownership, and/or registration thereof.

Assignor hereby represents, covenants and warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, with respect to each Trademark, it has the full right to convey its above-described right, title, interest and goodwill by this instrument, free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances, security interests and any other restrictions or charges of any kind or nature, and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer and assignment of trademark rights, or to secure registrations before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any trademark office of any other country throughout the world, at Assignee's expense, as well as to cooperate with

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0030 Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Trademarks, at Assigner's expense.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country throughout the world, to issue any and all trademark registrations, amended registrations and/or renewals that may be granted upon any application or petition for same, to Assignee, and/or Assignee's successors and/or assigns.

Assignor hereby grants to the designated attorneys of Assignee, the authority and power to insert on this instrument, any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and trademark office or the Trademark Office of any other country throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR Jones International, Ltd.

By:	ath IA	
Name:	$\cup_{Timothy\ J}$	Burke
Title:	President	
Date:_	2/17	, 2016

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF COLORADO )	
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE ) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknow by Timothy J. Burke, President of Jones Inter	vledged before me this <u>//</u> day of <u>*Ekron</u> , 2016 mational, Ltd.
Notary: Print Name: SELIN W. C. M.	[NOTARIAL SEAL]  Notary Public, Colorado  My commission expires:

GLENN W COMAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20154022588 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8, 2019

# Schedule A

Registered Trademarks:						
Serial No.	Country	<u>Title/Mark</u>	File Date	REG. No.	REG. date	
77813903	U.S.	BOLD	8/27/2009	3951646	4/26/2011	
75137871	U.S.	GLOBAL LEARNING LIBRARY	7/16/1996	2243109	5/4/1999	
78326761	U.S.	INTELLIGENT CUSTOMER SUPPORT SYSTEMS	11/12/2003	2980249	7/26/2005	
78390593	U.S.	JESS	3/25/2004	2938170	4/5/2005	
75214250	U.S.	JONES CYBER SOLUTIONS	12/17/1996	2172408	7/14/1998	
000480434	CTM (Europe)	JONES CYBER SOLUTIONS	3/3/1997	480434	7/8/1999	
78221234	U.S.	JONES E-EDUCATION: SOFTWARE STANDARD	3/4/2003	2813083	2/10/2004	
77948274	U.S.	JONES/NCTI	3/2/2010	3860193	10/12/2010	
85675666	U.S.	LIBRARY IN YOUR POCKET	7/12/2012	4441053	11/26/2013	
77829047	U.S.	LOGICALL	9/17/2009	3761311	3/16/2010	
85657192	U.S.	LOGICALL SMART PATH	6/20/2012	4288773	2/12/2013	
76509649	U.S.	NCTI	4/25/2003	2827472	3/30/2004	
85851189	U.S.	POCKET LIBRARY	2/15/2013	4561079	7/1/2014	
77254117	U.S.	VALT	8/13/2007	3552663	12/30/2008	
77254127	U.S.	VERIFIED ADVANCED LEARNING TECHNIQUES	8/13/2007	3552664	12/30/2008	
74668126	U.S.	VIRTUAL TRADE SHOW	5/1/1995	2226945	3/2/1999	

T	Inregistered	Tradema	rks Pen	ding Tre	idemark /	Applications:
ч.			1 B 3 T 1 C 1			*****************

RECORDED: 03/16/2016

Serial No.	Title/Mark	File Date	Class(es)
86377015	JONES/NCTI AMP	8/26/2014	41
86425672	JONES/NCTI POWERS FRONTLINE PERFORMANCE	10/16/2014	41
86648637	JONES NETWORK CERTIFICATION & TRAINING INSTITUTE	6/2/2015	41
86648644	NETWORK CERTIFICATION & TRAINING INSTITUTE	6/2/2015	41
85851169	MY LIBRARY	2/15/2013	41

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0032